22189

CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation | | 01/11/2007 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Institutional Shareholder Services Inc | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2099 Gaither Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 501 | |
| City: | Rockville | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 20850 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2218981 | TAFT-HARTLEY PROXY VOTER ALERT |
| Registration Number: | 2216516 | PVS |
| Registration Number: | 2313440 | PROXY MONITOR |
| Serial Number: | 76350868 | ISS |
| Serial Number: | 76350869 | INSTITUTIONAL SHAREHOLDER SERVICES |
| Serial Number: | 75441984 | PVS |
| Serial Number: | 76274024 | CGQ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0132

900066850

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Suite 3100 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 712416 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer Signature: /Matthew Mayer/ Date: 01/16/2007 Total Attachments: 2 source=GenElectric_InstitutionalShare_tm7#page2.tif source=GenElectric_InstitutionalShare_tm7#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0133

RELEASE OF SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this | / day of January, 2007, by GENERAL

ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of INSTITUTIONAL

SHAREHOLDER SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without recourse or warranty of any

kind, hereby unconditionally and expressly reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and

security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on

Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including rights established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2002, made by

Company in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Kully A Massa
Title: Its duly authorized signatory

635098v1 1/8/2007 2:18 PM

3995 062

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

| MARK | FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| Taft-Hartley Proxy Voter Alert | 2218981 | 01/19/1999 |
| PVS | 2216516 | 01/05/1999 |
| Proxy Montior | 2313440 | 01/01/2000 |

Trademark Applications

| MARK | APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER | APPLICATION DATE |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| ISS and design | 76/350868 | 12/20/2001 |
| Institutional Shareholder Services | 76/350869 | 12/20/2001 |
| PVS | 75/441984 | 02/27/1998 |
| CGQ | 76/274024 | 06/20/2001 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 01/16/2007